orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	3 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RE IN III	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Train 103	3256150se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
rerence P. Tyler, Sr.	Name: Maine Land Research & Development, Inc.
, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5,	Internal Address:
	S. 7.
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11 Notch Road
Execution Date(s) June 6, 2006	·
Assignment Merger	City Chambaran
Security Agreement	City: Skowhegan
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maine
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:04976
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at a second concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at a second concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not a ecting till 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Section Count Card Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not a secting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 3.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not account to the section of the section
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony D. Pellegrini, Esq. Internal Address: P.O. Box 1401 Street Address: 84 Harlow Street City: Bangor State: Maine Zip: 04402-1401 Phone Number: 207-947-4501 Fax Number: 207-941-9715 Email Address: apellegrini@rudman-winchell.com	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 503127
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not account S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date D. Deposit Account Number 503127 Authorized User Name Anthony Pellegrini June 6, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not account S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date D. Deposit Account Number 503127 Authorized User Name Anthony Pellegrini

PATENT

REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Terence P. Tyler, Sr., an individual residing at 531 Farmington Road, Strong, Maine 04983 (the "Assignor") is the inventor and sole owner of a certain invention concerning a clamp device having removable magnetic clamping surfaces (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Maine Land Research & Development, Inc., a Maine corporation having a principal place of business at 11 Notch Road, Skowhegan, Maine 04976 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights, title, and interest of the Assignor in the Invention and any and all patents which may be based thereon or derived therefrom; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of conveying to the Assignee his entire worldwide rights, title, and interest in the Invention and any and all patents which may be based thereon or derived therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration bargained for and exchanged, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee his entire worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention and any and all patents which may be based thereon or derived therefrom, such that the entire worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention and any and all patents which may be based thereon or derived therefrom are owned by the Assignee; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0291 6/5/2006 1:22 PM FROM: 207,941.9715 Rudman _Winchell TO: +1 (207) 778-3564 PAGE: 003 OF 003

Dated this 6 day of June, 2006, in Skowhegan, Maine.

Terence P. Tyler, Sr.

State of Maine County of Franklin, ss.

RECORDED: 06/06/2006

Before me personally appeared said Terence P. Tyler, Sr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _______ day of June, 2006.

Notary Public / Attorney at Law

Expines 1-26-2010

2

PATENT REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0292